

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4 5 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 in BA No. 3 1 5 3 / 2 0 0 6 of
The
HIGH C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

S U M E R J A I N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F D E L H I & A N R. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Ku m a r Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Archana Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani,Adv.
Ms. Pr a tibh a Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T. S. Tulsi,S r.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chander,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja ,Adv

Mr. A. Shar a n,A S G
Mr. D.S. Mahr a,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R */

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits, on
instructions, that the petitioner does not want to proceed with the
Special Leave Petition and wants to withdraw the same. The Special
Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

However, we would like to observe that the petitioner should
be extremely careful in future in giving underta king before the different
judicial forums and if given, each underta king should not be taken
lightly.

-2-

Interi m stay is vacated.

The petitioner is given one month's time to comply with the
directions given by the High Court.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P. S. to Registra r

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master